

March 12, 2020

By Electronic Filing

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments
(Eris Clearing, LLC Submission 2020-02C)

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Eris Clearing, LL ("Eris Clearing" or the "Clearinghouse"), a registered derivatives clearing organization ("DCO") under the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby submits to the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"), pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(d), this Weekly Notification of the following rule amendments issued during the week of March 9, 2020.

• Effective March 11, 2020, Eris Clearing Rule 412 was renumbered Rule 411.

The Eris Clearing Rulebook as revised is available at www.erisx.com. If you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at michael.piracci@erisx.com or 646-961-4486.

Very truly yours,

/S/

Michael A. Piracci Chief Compliance Officer Eris Clearing, LLC